NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Kane County Board that the 
Emergency Purchase Affidavit, submitted by the Kane County Building Management 
Department and authorized by the County Board Chairman, is hereby ratified for the purchase 
of two Ford F-250s in the amount of One Hundred Eleven Thousand Six Hundred Fifty-Six 
Dollars and Forty Cents ($111,656.40) from Tera Automotive Ford, 12950 E. US Route 34, 
Plano, IL 60545.

Line Item: 500.800.805.70070
Line Item Description: Automotive Equipment
Was Personnel/Item/Service approved in original budget or a subsequent budget revision? Yes
Are funds currently available for this Personnel/Item/Service in the specific line item?

[...]

Patrol Deputy Room, the Patrol Lieutenant’s Room, the Corrections Officers dining room, and 
the locker rooms; and

WHEREAS, the restoration work that Belfor Property Restoration will provide will 
remediate the damage and include the removal of flooring, walls, ceilings, etc. and drying out 
the affected areas, for the amount of Fifty-One Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty-Three Dollars 
($51,963).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Kane County Board that the 
Emergency Purchase Affidavit, submitted by the Kane County Building Management 
Department and authorized by the County Board Chairman, is hereby ratified for the purchase 
of Restoration Services in the amount of Fifty-One Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty-Three 
Dollars ($51,963) from Belfor Property Restoration at 1938 University Ln., Suite A, Lisle, IL 
60532.

Line Item: 500.800.805.72010
Line Item Description: Building Improvements
Was Personnel/Item/Service approved in original budget or a subsequent budget revision? Yes